SB 941-3 (LC 4123) 3/30/15 (JLM/ps)

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 941

- 1 On page 2 of the printed bill, after line 32, insert:
- 2 "(b) The transfer of a firearm to a person who is licensed under ORS

3 166.291 and 166.292 to carry a concealed handgun.".

- 4 In line 33, delete "(b)" and insert "(c)".
- 5 In line 35, delete "(c)" and insert "(d)".
- 6 On page 3, line 2, delete "(d)" and insert "(e)".
- 7 In line 7, delete "(c)" and insert "(d)".

8